DB pension contributions (2.5) (2.4)

Income taxes paid (4.8) (9.1)

Cash from operating activities 65.0 51.3

Cash flow from operating activities

29.7

45.6

13.1

51.3

65.0

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Cash from operating activities  £m

2018 Interim results

Renishaw plc 24

2018

£m

2017

£m

Cash from operating activities 65.0 51.3

Interest received less paid - 0.1

Dividends paid less received (28.2) (25.5)

Fixed assets purchased (net) (14.5) (24.5)

Intangible assets acquired (0.4) (0.1)

Development costs capitalised (7.2) (7.2)

Net movement with escrow account - -

Net cash flow 14.7 (5.9)

Cash at 1st July 51.9 21.3

Effect of exchange rate changes 2.5 (1.4)

Cash at 31st December 69.1 14.0

Cash flow

13.4

38.8 33.3
14.0

69.1

10.3

13.3
13.9

15.3

12.9

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Cash balance  £m

Cash Pension fund escrow

82.0

52.1

2018 Interim results

23.7

47.2

29.3

Renishaw plc 25

Restatement of previous first half year

Consolidated income statement (continuing operations)
Previously

reported

£m

Discontinued

activities

£m

R&D tax

credit

£m

Forward

contracts

£m

Restated

total

£m

Revenue 240.4 (4.1) - 1.7 238.1

Cost of sales (86.8) 1.9 - - (84.8)

Engineering (inc. R&D) (38.3) 0.8 1.1 - (36.4)

Gross profit 115.3 (1.3) 1.1 1.7 116.8

Distribution costs (56.2) 1.6 - - (54.6)

Administrative costs (23.6) 0.2 (1.1) - (24.6)

Fair value losses on financial instruments - - - (12.6) (12.6)

Operating profit 35.6 0.4 - (10.9) 25.1

Finance income and expenses (0.8) - - - (0.8)

Share of profits of associates and joint ventures 0.9 - - - 0.9

Statutory profit before tax 35.7 0.4 - (10.9) 25.3

2018 Interim results